

ML-125
Ct No.09
22.09.2022
TN

WPA No. 2980 of 2010

Kali Charan Shaw and another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

None appears for the parties when the matter is
called on for hearing.

Accordingly, WPA No. 2980 of 2010 is dismissed
for default without any order as to costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)